
 

Email: cswriavikanagar@yahoo.comznwjHkk"k % 01437&220177 QSDl ua- +91&01437&220163 

Hkk-d`-v-i-&dsUnzh; HksM++ ,oa Åu vuqla/kku laLFkku 
vfodkuxj] rg0 ekyiqjk] ftyk&Vksad ¼jktLFkku½ & 304501 

ICAR-Central Sheep & Wool Research Institute 
Avikanagar, Teh.Malpura, Dist.Tonk (Rajasthan) – 304501 

 

 

F.No.6(100)SP/Vehicle Hiring/2004/Vol.I/      Dated:05-07.2021 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH E-PROCUREMENT 

On behalf of Secretary, ICAR the Director, CSWRI, Avikanagar invites online bids in two bid system 

forVehicle hiring at ICAR-CENTRAL SHEEP & WOOL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, AVIKANAGAR, 

MALPURA, DISTT. TONK, RAJASTHAN, PIN 304501. Manual bids shall not be entertained.  

 

Tender documents may be downloaded from e-Procurement website of CPP 

https://eprocure.gov.in/ and www.cswri.res.in as per the schedule as give in CRITICAL DATE SHEET 

as under:  

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 

Tender No. F.No. 6(194)SP/2009/Vol.I/ 

Date and Time for issue/Publishing  05.07.2021 at 5.00 PM 

Document Download/Sale start date and time  06.07.2021 at 3.00 PM 

Pre Bid Meeting - 

Bid Submission Start Date and Time  06.07.2021 at 3.00 PM 

Bid Submission End Date and Time  26-07-2021 at 3.00 PM 

Date and Time for Opening of Bids 27-07-2021 at 3.00 PM 

Tender fee and Earnest money 

Security money 

Tender fee – Rs.500/-  

EMD- Bid Securing Declaration Form Performance 
Security money –Rs.5000/- 

Bank detail  ICAR UNIT -CSWRI, Avikanagar payable atSBI, 

Malpura Tonk Rajasthan 

Account No.51066000084 IFSC Code –SBIN0031088 
Branch – Malpura Tonk Rajasthan 

Address for Communication  

 

 

Asstt.Administrative Officer (Store & Purchase), 

C.S.W.R.I., Avikanagar,Malpura, Distt. Tonk, 

Rajasthan, Pin- 304501 

Chapter I- Instruction to bidders 

1. Bids shall be submitted online only at CPPP website: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 
2. Tenders/bidders are requested to visit website https://eprocure.gov.in regularly. Any changes/modifications 

in tender enquiry will be intimated by corrigendum through this website only.  

3. In case, any holiday is declared by the Government on the day of opening, the tenders will be opened on the 

next working day at the same time. The Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders.  
4. The complete bidding process in online. Bidders should be possession of valid digital Signature 

Certificate (DSC) of class II or III for online submission of bids. Prior to bidding DSC need to be 

registered on the website mentioned above. For any assistance for e-bidding process, if required 

bidder may contact to the helpdesk at 01437-220177.  
5. Tenderer/Contractor/Bidders are advised to follow the instructions provided in the ‘Instructions tothe 

Contractors/Tenderer/Bidders for the e-submission of the bids online through the CentralPublic 

Procurement Portal for e-procurement at https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 

 

mailto:cswriavikanagar@yahoo.comz
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://www.cswri.res.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


 

6. Bid documents may be scanned with 100 dpi with black and white option which helps in reducing 

sizeof the scanned document.  

7. Tender Cost: Applicant contractor must submit the demand draft for Rs 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred 

only) in favour of “ICAR Unit, CSWRI, Avikanagar, payable at SBI, Malpura”, obtained from 

any Nationalized/ scheduled Bank valid for three months as tender fees. All applicable bank charges 

shall be borne by the applicant and he shall not have any claim what so ever on this account on 

Government. The Demand Draft submitted for tender fee shall be non-refundable. The demand 

drafts for tender fees must deliver to ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar on or before last date/time of Bid 

Submission.  

8. EMD Payment: The bidder shall be required to submit the Bid Securing Declaration (Annexure III) instead 
of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of 2% of Contract Value as per GOI OMNo.F.9/4/2020-PPD 
dated 12.11.2020. If bidders withdraw or modify their bids during the period of validity, or if they are 
awarded the contract and they fail to sign the contract, or to submit a performance security before the 
deadline defined in the request for bids/request for proposals document, they will be suspended for the 
period of time specified in the request for bids/request for proposals document from being eligible to 
submit Bids/Proposals for contracts with the Procuring Entity.  

9. The Hard Copy of original document in respect of cost of tender document in respect of cost of tender 

document etc. must be delivered to the ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar on or before last date/time of Bid 

Submission as mentioned above. The bid without tender fee will be summarily rejected. 

10. Submission of Tender: The tender shall be submitted online in two part, viz., technical bid and financial 

bid. All the pages of bid being submitted must be signed and sequentially numbered by the bidder 

irrespective of nature of content of the documents before uploading.  

The offers submitted by Telegram/Fax/Email shall not be considered. No correspondence will 

be entertained in this matter. 

11. Technical Bid : The following scanned documents are to be furnished by the bidders along with Technical 

Bid as per the tender document:  

1. Scanned copy of relevant Firm Registration certificate 

2. Copy of registration certificate with RTO/other government authority to run the business as 

Travel/transport agency. 

3. Scanned copy of Pan card 

4. Scanned copy of GST Certificate. In case, if contractor is not eligible for GST,a certificate is required 

showing his turnover less than Rs.20 lakhs of his claim is to be sustained by documentary evidence 

like ITR (Income Tax Return),balance sheet, profit & Loss Statement etc.  

5. Scanned copy of D.D. of Tender Fee and Bid Securing Declaration(Annexure III) 

6. Tender acceptance letter (Annexure I) 

7. Scanned copy non blacklisting certificate(Annexure II) 

 

All necessary documents in support of the details for S.No. 1 to 7 must accompany the technical bid. 

The bid is liable to be rejected in case documents are not uploaded in the technical bid on CPP Portal, documents 

are incomplete or in case any certification/registration has already expired but is yet to be renewed. Only 

essential and necessary valid documents are to be uploaded in the technical bid. Please avoid uploading 

extraneous and irrelevant documents which unnecessary cause confusion.  

 

 

Assistant Administrative Officer (S&P)  



Chapter II- Scope of Work 

 

laLFkku ds s विभिन्न परियोजना, बाह्य परियोजना एिं फील्ड/अनुसधंान कायों हेत ुआकस्मिक आधाि पि िाहनों का okf"kZd 

vuqca/k ds vk/kkj ij djus dh fu;e o 'krsZ %& 

 

1. fufonk esa izkIRr dqy ननम्नति ,oa mfpr njsa gh Lohdk;Z dh tk ldrh gSA  

2. okgu dk jftLVªs’ku Vh0ua0 ¼VsDlh½o vky bfUM;k ijfeV gksuk pkfg;s tks fd ifjogu foHkkx ls fdjk;s ij pykus ds fy, ekU; gksuk 

pkfg;sA okgu chek 'kqnk gksuk pkfg, A  

3. vkdfLEkd vk/kkj ij miyC/k djkus okys okguksa dk esd o"kZ 2019 o blds ckn dk ysVsLV gksuk pkfg,  

4. vkdfLEkd vk/kkj ij yh tkus okyh xkMh dk mi;ksx jkTkLFkku jkT; dh lhek esa ,oa jkT; ls ckgj dh ;k=k ds fy, Hkh fd;k tk 

ldrk 

5. fufonknkrk dks muds }kjk miyC/k djok;s tkus okys okguksa es ls U;wure ,d ;k vf/kd okgu Loa; ds uke iathdr̀ gksus okys 

fufonknkrk dks izkFkfedrk nh tkosxh A bl alca/k esa izek.k Lo:i vko’;d nLRkkostkr fufonk @dksVs’ku ds laYkXu fd;s tkos A bl 

laca/k esa xfBr lfefr @l{ke vf/kdkjh egksn; }kjk fy;k x;k fu.kZ; vafre ,oa loZekU; gksxkA  

6. okgu ds lHkh os/k izi= ¼chek ]jftLVSª’ku iznw"k.k tkWp ] okgu pkyd dk ykbZlsULk vkfn½ okgu ds lkFk miyC/k gksus pkfg;s rFkk bldh 

,d izfr laLFkku dk;kZy; @okgu vuqHkkx es tek djkuh gksxhA  

7. Firm shall make available the vehicle(s) within five hours of sending the notice/information from this Institute 

as and when the requirement of vehicle(s) arises or the period specified in the demand. Order can be given by e-

mail, SMS & Whats app via authorized representative of this Institute and will be intimated you in order. 

8. okgu dh ykWx cqd pkyd ds ikl jgsxh rFkk lacaf/kr vf/kdkjh ls ykWx cqd es izf̀of"B;ka izfrfnu ntZ djkuh gksxhA  

9. Kilometers  and Journey time will be counted from headquarters of the Institute situated at Avikanagar 

10. ;k=k ds nkSjku okgu esa fdlh izdkj dh VwV QwV gksus ]nq/kZVuk gksus vFkok dksbZ tqekZuk gksus ij bldh lEiw.kZ tokc nsgh @ftEEksnkjh 

okgu ekfyd dh gksxh A ,slh n’kk esa okgu esa ;k=k dj jgsa vf/kdkjh;ksa @deZpkjh;ksa dks xURkO; LFkku ij igwpkus dh ftEEksnkjh okgu 

ekfyd dh gksxhA okgu esa ;k=k djs jgs vf/kdkfj;ksa @deZpkfj;ksa dks xUrO; LFkku ij igqapkus dh ftEesnkjh okgu ekfyd  dh gksxh 

okgu esa ;k=k dj jgs vf/kdkfj;ksa @deZpkfj;ksa ds lkFk 'kkyhurk dk O;ogkj djuk gksxkA  

11. ;k=h foJke HkRrk @izHkkj eq[;ky; ls izLFkku djus ds N% ?kUVs ds i'pkr ns; gksxkA c’krsZ okgu dk Bgjko jkf= dks eq[;ky; ls 

ckgj gks A yxkrkj pyrh xkMh esa jkf= foJke ugh fn;k tkosxkA  

12. okgu ds j[kj[kko o bldks pykus ds fy, vko’;d  Mhty] vkW;y]ejEEkr o lk/kkj.k Vksy VsDl ] lHkh izdkj ds dj O;; rFkk pkyd 

vkfn dk lEkLr O;; okgu ekfyd dks ogu djuk gksxk A laLFkku }kjk fufonk esa n’kkZ;h xbZ njksa ds vfrfjDr fdlh Hkh izdkj dk 

ns; Lohdkj ugh fd;k tk;sxk A 

13. okgu ds nq?kZVukxzLr gksus ij okgu ekfyd dh ftEesnkjh gksxh ,oa ifj"kn@laLFkku }kjk mldk fdlh Hkh izdkj dk dksbZ eqvkotk ugha 

fn;k tkosxk A 

14. okgu esa yxk ekbZyksehVj lhy fd;k gqvk ,oa dk;Zjr gksuk vko’;d gS rFkk bls fcuk fdlh vf/kdr̀ vf/kdkjh dh Lohdf̀r ds ugha 

[kksyk tkosxk] ;fn ,slk ik;k x;k rks Hkqxrku laHko ugha gksxk A 

15. Demand of the vehicle can be made by the Institute at any time and even in Sunday/Gazetted Holidays. 
16. Vehicle(s) provided should have up-to-date and complete documents as per Motor Vehicle Act. 

 

dVkSfr;ka% 

 

17. lacaf/kr foRrh; o’kZ esa ;k le;&le; ij gksus okys la”kks/ku ds vuqlkj Bsdsnkj ds ns; ekfld fcy esa ls fu;ekuqlkj th-

,l-Vh-@vk;dj (G.S.T. /Income Tax) ,oa ml ij yxus okys ljpktsZt jkf”k dh Hkh dVkSrh dh tkosxhA 

18. okgu ds laca/k esa fdlh izdkj dh vfu;ferrk ;k vuqfpr vkpj.k ik;s tkus ij rFkk QeZ@ Bsdsnkj dh lsok;sa larks"kizn :Ik ls ugha 

ik;s tkus ij laLFkku rqjUr izHkko ls okgu gVk ldsxk A bl laca/k esa laLFkku }kjk  okgu ekfyd dks dksbZ gtkZuk ns; ugha gksxkA 

okgu pkyd }kjk nqjkpj.k ;k e/kiku dh fLFkfr esa fu;ekuqlkj dkuwuh dk;Zokgh dh tk;sxh ,oa tekur jkf’k  tCr djrs gq;s vuqcU/k 

fujLr fd;k tk ldrk gS A ftldh lEiw.kZ ftEesnkjh Lo;a okgu ekfyd@QeZ@Bsdsnkj dh gksxh 
 

 

19. Bsdsnkj@izfrfuf/k }kjk dk;Z esa fdlh Hkh izdkj esa f”kfFkyrk@xSj ftEesnkjh@voKk dh xbZ rks Bsdsnkj }kjk izLrqr fd;s 

tkus okys fcy es ls jkf”k dh dVkSrh dh tkosxh lkFk gh vuqcU/k dks fujLr djrs gq;s vekur@tekur jkf”k tCr djyh 

tkosxhA 

20. Bsdsnkj@izfrfuf/k }kjk vuqcU/k dh vof/k esa laLFkku esa fdlh izdkj dh pkSjh@{kfr igq¡pkbZ tkrh gS rks mldh olwyh Lo;a 

Bsdsnkj dks udn djuh gksxh vU;Fkk muds ns;s fcy ls dkV yh tkosxh vkSj vuqcU/k fujLr dj vekur o tekur jkf”k 

tCr dj yh tkosxhAbl lEca?k esa laLFkku ds funs’kd egksn; dk fu.kZ; gh vfaUre gksxk ,oa Bsdsnkj dks ekU; gksxkA 



21. dk;Z funsZ’kkulqkj le; ij iw.kZ ugh gksus dh n’kk esa Bsdsnkj dh tek tekur jkf’k dks tCr djrs gq, vuqca/k dks fujLr 

dj fn;k tk;sxk ]ftldh lEiw.kZ ftEEksnkjh Lo;a Bsdsnkj dh gksxhA 

22. Bsdsnkj ,oa mlds izfrfuf/k dks laLFkku ds vf/kdkjh@deZpkfj;ks ds lkFk f’k"Vrk dk O;ogkj j[kuk gksxk vU;Fkk Bsdk 

le;kof/k ls iwoZ Hkh lekIr@fujLRk fd;k tk ldrk gSA 

vuqcU/k dh lkekU; fu;e o 'krsZ% 

23. dk;Z dks vuqcU/k ij djus ds fy;s dqy ननम्नति mfpr o mfpr nj gh Lohdkj dh tkosxh ;fn vko”;d gqvk rks nj ds 

ckjs esa vkilh ckrphr Hkh dh tk ldrh gSA  

24. Financial evaluation will be done as decided by the Competent Authority depending on the basis of bids obtained. 

25. चालकों ds ckjs esa fu/kkZfjr jftLVj@eLVjksy vkfn dk j[k&j[kko Lo;a Bsdsnkj dks djuk gksxk rFkk yxk;s x;s चालकों 
dk EPF/ESIbR;kfn ;fn fu;ekuqlkj ns; gksrk gS rks Bsdsnkj }kjk Lo;a ds ns; fcy jkf’k ls nsuk gksxkA laLFkku }kjk bl 

fo"k; esa dksbZ Hkh vyx ls Hkqxrku dk nkok Lohdkj ugh djsxkA bl izdkj dk fuLrkj.k Bsdsnkj Lo;a vius Lrj ij djsxkA  

26. okgu ,oa okgu pkyd ls lacaf/kr leLr fof/kd ¼Legal½ ,oa vU; izdkj ds nkf;Roksa dk fuoZgu fufonknkrk@Bsdsnkj }kjk fd;k 

tk;sxk  

27. lQy fufonknkrk dks miyC/k djk;s tkus okys okguksa ,ao okgu pkydksa ds ykbZlsal ds leLr@LoRo gd ds izek.k Lo:Ik iath;u 

izek.k&i= e;s ifjogu foHkkx ds VsDl pqdkjk jlhn] vuqcU/k fu"iknu ds le; izLrqr djus gksxsa A  

28. vuqcU/k dk;Z ds nkSjku fdlh izdkj dh nq?kZVuk gks tkus ij Bsdsnkj@muds izfrfuf/k Lo;a ftEesnkj gksxsa rFkk lHkh izdkj 

dh dkuwuh dk;Zokgh vius Lrj ij Lo;a ds [kpsZ ij djuh gksxhA rFkk laLFkku }kjk fdlh Hkh izdkj dh lgk;rk@{kfriwfrZ 

jkf”k ugh nh tkosxhA vr% vuqcU/kdrkZ vuqcU/k feyus ds lkFk gh mlds v/khu dk;Z djus okys lHkh dkfeZdksa dk chek 

vko”;d djok ysaA 

29. vki }kjk tek djokbZ xbZ tekur jkf”k vuqcU/k dk;Z lUrks"ktud iwjk gksus ds mijkUr 2 ekg ckn okfil ns; gksxhA ;fn 

vuqcU/k ds nkSjku vkidk dk;Z fdlh Hkh izdkj ls vlUrks"ktud ik;k x;k rks vki }kjk tek djokbZ xbZ tekur jkf”k 

dks tCr dj fy;k tkosxkA 

30. lHkh fooknksa dks fuiVkus dk {ks=kf/kdkj vfodkuxj] ekyiqjk gksxkA fdlh Hkh izdkj dk fookn gksus dh fLFkfr esa vfUre 

fu.kZ; nsus dk vf/kdkj funs”kd] dsUnzh; HksM+ o Åu vuqla/kku laLFkku] vfodkuxj] rglhy ekyiqjk] ftyk Vksad] jktLFkku 

dks gksxkA ftls Bsdsnkj@QeZ@,tsUlh@dEiuh }kjk ekU; gksxkA 

31. ;g dk;Z dsoy vuqcU/k dh izdf̀r ¼tkWc dksUVªsDV ds vk/kkj ij½ ds fy;s gh ekuk tkosxkA Bsds dh vof/k o mlds mijkUr 

Bsdsnkj vFkok mlds izfrfuf/k dk tkWc dkUVªsDV dk;Z ds vfrfjDr laLFkku ls dksbZ lEcU/k ugha jgsxkA 

32. bl vuqca/k esa G.F.R.,2017 ( Mannual for Procurement of Goods and Services )esa miyC/k fu;e ,oa Hkkjr ljdkj ds 

bl vuqca/k ls lacaf/kr fu;e Hkh ykxw gksxsa A  

33. foRrh; fufonk esa njsa Hkjus ls iwoZ bl vuqca/k esa fn;s x;s LFkku] {ks= ij djk;s tkus okys lHkh dk;ksaZ ds fy;s ;gak vkdj 

lacaf/kr vuqHkkx izHkkjh@foHkkxk/;{k ls tkudkfj;ak ys ysosa ;k mu LFkkuksa dk vius Lrj ij voyksdu dj ysosaA bldh 

tkudkfj;ak nwjHkk"k la0 01437&220177 )kjk Hkh izkIr dh tk ldrh gS A      

34. lQy Bsdsnkj dks 500@& :i;s ds ukWu T;wfMf’k;y LVkEi isij ij dk;Z dks vuqcU/k ij djus ds fy;s ,xzhesUV nsuk 

gksxk] ftldk izk:i Ø; vuqHkkx ls izkIr djuk gksxkA 

35. ;g lwpuk bl laLFkku dh osclkbZV www.cswri.res.in & e-procure.gov.in  ij miyC/k gSA 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Chapter III- General Terms & Conditions 

1. Tenderers are advised to go through all the points mentioned in the terms and conditions of tender carefully before 

submitting the tender document. Incomplete/unsigned/conditional tenders will be summarily rejected and no 

correspondence will be entertained in this regard.  

2. The contract will be normally awarded to the overall lowest responsive quotee based on the rates quoted by the firm. 

In case, the institute finds that the rates quoted by the tenderer is not sufficient to cover the cost of engaging minimum 

number of personnel at minimum wages along with other statutory requirement as specified by Govt. of India for 

Agricultural Sector the institute will reject such tenders. In case of two or more tenders quote same rates the tenderer 

having experience in relevant work will be given preference. 

3. The Director ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason. 

4. If successful tenderer does not accept the offer within 15 days, after issuance letter of award the offer will stand 

withdrawn & earnest money will be forfeited, and no correspondence will be entertained in this regard. 

5. The successful firm will have to sign an agreement (format will be provided by the institute with offer) on non-judicial 

stamp paper of appropriate value not less than Rs. 500/- along with the Security Deposit Rs. 5000/-  in form of 

Account Payee Demand Draft/banker’s Cheque or Bank Guarantee / FDR/TDR in favour of ICAR Unit CSWRI, 

Avikanagarwithin 15 days after issue of letter of award. It is clarified that no interest on security deposit shall be 

payable and security deposit money will be refundable only after the expiry/ termination of the contract period and 

adjusting the dues and /or forfeiture if any. 

6. The contract will be awarded initially for a period of one year and thereafter will be extendable up to one more year, 

subject to the satisfactory performance, on the same terms & conditions. 

7. The firm will be disqualified and black listed and security deposit forfeited, if it is found that they sublet the contract, 

wholly or partially, during the period of the contract. A register for complaint /surprise/routine checks shall be 

maintained by the contractor which may also be inspected by authority of institute. 

8. All the deployed workers must be in sound health, between 18-60 years of age. The firm should submit police 

verification/ fitness certificate for each deployed worker and issue them an identity card as well as appropriate uniform 

at the cost of contractor. 

9. It will be the responsibility of the firm to look after the health and welfare of the personnel deployed as per the statutory 

requirements and rules. Such records would be maintained in registers and should be produced as and when demanded 

by the Institute. 

10. The contractor shall maintain a register of complaint/work and duties performed which shall be verified by the 

institute. 

11. PENALTY CLAUSE: LIQUIDATED DAMAGES CLAUSE: Any loss/damage occurred by the Firm/Contractor to 

the Institute property during the transaction/currency of the contract, the clause liquidated damages for Rs.500/- per 

day shall be imposed, if the Firm fails to replace/rectify the damage/loss within a week. In case of any of the above 

contingencies, the First Party shall have the right to terminate this agreement forthwith without notice and recover 

aforesaid amount for security deposit and shall not be liable to any damages and/ or loss, which may be suffered by 

the agency onaccount of termination of this agreement. The same shall be without any financial implication on part 

of the First Party. The decision of the Director, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar will be final and binding in this regard.  

12. An amount equivalent to the bill charges supposed to be due on any visit of a particular day for each demanded vehicle  

shall be levied as liquidated damages per day whenever and wherever it is found that the work is not up to the mark 

or the vehicle is not supplied on demand.   The complaint to this effect shall be made telephonically notice of the 

supervisory staff of the firm by CSWRI and if no action is taken within one hour liquidated damages clause will be 

invoked 

13. If the contractor does not discharge his duties up to the satisfaction of the concerned, the contract will be terminated 

before expiry period and the security money will be forfeited. 

14. In case any problem arises on account of non-compliance of any statutory Law, the sole responsibility will be on the 

concerned firm. The Institute will not be responsible for any liability in this regard. 

15. If any loss is incurred to the institute due to negligence or malafied intentions of the firm or any of its employees, the 

firm will make good the losses incurred to institute. The decision of the Director, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar will be 

final and binding in this regard. 

 



16. The firm must abide by all the Labour Laws in vogue for which the responsibility will solely be lying on the concerned 

firm. The payment to labourers engaged by the firm must be as per minimum wages prescribed by the Govt. of India 

for Agricultural Sector through the bank transfer, on or before 10th day of following month. The details of the payment 

are to be submitted to the office for processing the bill. 

17. The labourers engaged by the firm will have no claim for any regular employment in the Institute/ICAR at any point 

of time, as this arrangement is purely on the contractual basis between the Institute and the firm.  

18. In case of any accident/loss of life of the worker during discharging duties, all the liabilities/ compensation shall be 

borne by the firm and ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar shall not have responsibility in this regard. 

19. The firm must submit proof of depositing the EPF and ESIC contributions along with the name and account numbers 

of the deployed labour and Challan of the deposited GST for the billing period (if applicable). 

20. The bill in triplicate for work carried out in billing period is to be submitted in the Office for claiming the monthly 

payment through a Coordinator appointed by the Institute. No part payment request would be entertained. 

21. The Director ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar reserve the right to review the performance whenever felt necessary also to 

terminate the contract at any point of time during the tenure of contract in case the performance and service rendered 

by firm are found to be unsatisfactory, without giving any prior notice. The decision of Director, ICAR-CSWRI, 

Avikanagar shall be final and binding on the contractor.  

22. Contract can also be terminated at any point of time if the above mentioned work is no more required. Contract cannot 

be terminated by contractor firm before expiry of the contract period. Violation would invite forfeiture of security 

deposit. 

23. In the case of any dispute between the institute and the firm, the Director, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar will appoint an 

arbitrator within one month of the dispute, whose decision will be binding on both the parties; the legal jurisdiction 

will be Malpura only. 

24. The TDS will be deducted as per Income tax extant rules.  

25. The contractor or its worker shall not misuse the premises allotted to them for any purpose other than for which 

contract is awarded. 

26. The contractor/ his authorized representative shall report immediately whenever called by HOD/Incharge sector on 

receiving telephone message to attend any complaint. 

27. The Contractor firm or its partners/Directors should not been declared insolvent any time. Further they are not declared 

defaulters / black listed by any Bank/ Financial Institute/ State oriented Govt. organization, Autonomous body etc.  

 

Assistant Administrative Officer (S&P) 

 

  



Annexure - I 

Hkk-d`-v-i-&dsUnzh; HksM ,oa Åu vuqla/kku laLFkku] vfodkuxj 

rglhy&ekyiqjk] ftyk&Vksad] jktLFkku &304 501  

 

Øekad% 6(100)SP/Vehicle Hiring/2004/Vol.I/     fnuakd% 05-07-2021 

 

fufonk LohdkjksfDr i= ¼Tender Acceptance letter½ 
 

laLFkku dss विभिन्न परियोजना, बाह्य परियोजना एिं फील्ड/अनुसधंान कायों हेत ुआकस्मिक आधाि पि बंद िाहनों का okf"kZd vuqca/k 

ds vk/kkj ij djus ckcr 

 

 

 ;g izekf.kr fd;k tkrk gS fd eSusa fufonk esa n’kkZ;h xbZ lHkh fu;e o 'krsZ Hkyh&Hkk¡fr i<+yh gS rFkk eq>s iw.kZ:i ls 

Lohdkj gSA eSa mijksDr n’kkZ;h xbZ njksa ij laLFkku ds laLFkku dss विभिन्न परियोजना, बाह्य परियोजना एि ंफील्ड/अनुसधंान कायों 
हेतु आकस्मिक आधाि पि िाहनों का okf"kZd vuqca/k ds vk/kkj ij lEiUu djokus ds Øe esa jsV dksUVªsDV@tkWc dksUVªsDV ij djus 

ds fy;s lger gw¡A lkFk gh eSa lacaf/kr vuqHkkx izHkkjh@foHkkxk/;{k ;k muds izfrfuf/k ls le;&le; ij lEidZ djds muds 

funsZ’kkuqlkj vuqcU/k dk;Z djrk jgw¡xkA eSa vuqcU/k dk;Z esa fdlh izdkj dk gLr{ksi ugha d:¡xk vkSj laLFkku ds 

vf/kdkfj;ksa@deZpkfj;ksa ls fouezrk iwoZd O;ogkj j[kw¡xkA ;fn esjs ;k izfrfuf/k;ksa }kjk vuqcU/k dk;Z esa fdlh izdkj dk 

O;o/kku@gLr{ksi djus@;k muds }kjk crk;s tkus okys dk;Z dks djus ds fy;s euk vkfn djrk gw¡ rks esjs }kjk tek djokbZ 

tkus okyh vekur@tekur jkf’k dks tCr djds vuqcU/k dks fujLr fd;k tk ldrk gSa ftldh lEiw.kZ ftEesnkjh esjh gksxhA 

lkFk gh eSa ;g Hkh opu nsrk gw¡ fd eq>as o esjs izfrfuf/k dks mijksDr fufonk izi= esa n’kkZ;s x;s dk;ksZ dk iw.kZ Kku gSA 

 

eS ;g Hkh opu nsrk gw¡ fd eSa Hkkjr ljdkj ds izpfyr lHkh Jfed fu;eksa dk iw.kZ :i ls ikyu d:¡xk rFkk esjs }kjk 

yxk;s x;s lHkh izfrfuf/k;ksa dh etnwjh dk Hkqxrku le;&le; ij fu/kkZfjr nSfud etnwjh dh nj ls d:¡xkA 

 

 ;g esjs@gekjs laKku esa Hkyh&Hkk¡fr ls gS fd vkids }kjk mijksDr dk;Z gsrq izkIr fufonkvksa esa vki ननम्नतिvFkok 

fdlh vU; fufonkvksa dks Lohdkj djus gsrq ck/; ugha gS ,oa l{ke vf/kdkjh }kjk fy;k x;k fu.kZ; eq>s@gesa ekU; gSaA vuqcU/k 

dh vof/k lekIr gksus ds mijkUr esjk o esjs }kjk yxk;s x;s izfrfuf/k;ksa dk bl laLFkku ls tkWc dksUVªsDV ds vykok dksbZ lEcU/k 

ugha jgsxk vkSj u gh eS fdlh izdkj dk laLFkku ds f[kykQ dksbZ dk;Zokgh d:¡xkA 

 

 

fnukad &&&&&&& 

gLrk{kj Bsdsnkj@QeZ izfrfuf/k e; lhy 

iwjk irk  

VsyhQksu@eksckbZy ua- 

  



Annexure - II 

 

NON BLACKLISTING CERTIFICATE  
[To be submitted on letterhead] 

 

 
I/We hereby certify that the [Name of the company / firm] has not been ever blacklisted/ debarred by any 

Central / State Government / Public Undertaking / Institute on any account. 

 

I/We also certify that firm will supply the item as per the specification given by ICAR-CSWRI, 

Avikanagar and also abide all the terms and conditions stipulated in Contract. 

 

I/We also certify that the information given in bid is true and correct in all aspects and in any case at a 

later date it is found that any details provided are false and incorrect, contract given to the concern firm or 

participation may be summarily terminated at any stage, the firm will be blacklisted and ICAR-CSWRI, 

Avikanagar may imposed any action as per NIT rules. 

 
 
Date:          Name : 

Place :          Business Address : 

Signature of Bidder: 

Seal of the Bidder : 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ANNEXURE-III 

Bid Securing Declaration Form 

[To be submitted on letterhead] 

NIT No.:___________________      Date: _________________  

 

To 

(insert complete name and address of the purchaser) 

 

I/We. The undersigned, declare that:  

 

I/We understand that, according to your conditions, bids must be supported by a Bid Securing Declaration.  

 

I/We accept that I/We may be disqualified from bidding for any contract with you for a period of 01year from 

the date of notification if I am /We are in a breach of any obligation under the bid conditions, because I/We  

 

a) have withdrawn/modified/amended, impairs or derogates from the tender, my/our Bid during the period of 

bid validity specified in the form of Bid; or  

 

b) having been notified of the acceptance of our Bid by the purchaser during the period of bid validity (i)  

fail or reuse to execute the contract, if required, or (ii) fail or refuse to furnish the Performance Security, in 

accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.  

 

I/We understand this Bid Securing Declaration shall cease to be valid if I am/we are not the successful Bidder, 

upon the earlier of (i) the receipt of your notification of the name of the successful Bidder; or (ii) thirty days 

after the expiration of the validity of my/our Bid.  

 

 

Signed:    (insert signature of person whose name and capacity are shown)  

in the capacity of  (insert legal capacity of person signing the Bid Securing Declaration)  

 

Name:    (insert complete name of person signing he Bid Securing Declaration)  

 

Duly authorized to sign the bid for an on behalf of   (insert complete name of Bidder) 

 

Dated on _____________ day of ___________________  (insert date of signing) 

 

Corporate Seal (where appropriate)  

 

(Note: In case of a Joint Venture, the Bid Securing Declaration must be in the name of all partners to the Joint 

Venture that submits the bid) 

  



Hkk-d`-v-i-&dsUnzh; HksM ,oa Åu vuqla/kku laLFkku] vfodkuxj 

rglhy&ekyiqjk] ftyk&Vksad] jktLFkku &304 501  

 

F.No.6(100)SP/Vehicle Hiring/2004/Vol.I/           Dated: 05.05.2021 
 

 

Financial Bid 

 

I/We wish to submit tour Tenders for the Rate contract or Hiring of Vehicles as under:- 

Details of Vehicle to be hired 

Out Station/ 
Local Charge 
(250Km/Day) 

Extra Km Charges 
after completing 250 
km 

Driver night halt 
charges for out-
station 

AC Non-AC AC Non-AC  

Hatchback (5 Seater)  
(Indica) 

      

Sedan (5 Seater) 
(Indigo/Dezire/Itios/Xcent) 

      

SUV (7 Seater & above) 
(Bolero/Innova/Tavera/Scorpio) 

      

 

I/We agree to for feitoft he earnest money if I/We fail to comply with any of the terms and conditions in whole or in part 

laid down in theTender form. 

 

We have carefully read the terms and conditions of the Tender and are agreed to abide by these in letter and spirit. 

 

 

Signature  

Name&AddressoftheFirm  

TelephoneNo.  

MobileNo.  

 

 

 Note : Prices to be quoted in BOQ Sheet only. 


